Non Qualifying Eventing
Rally
June 18-20, 2025

\ _J/ REGION

Kentucky Horse park
Lexington, Ky

Have A Great Ride!



Non Qualifying Eventing Rally 2025

Overall Organizer: Kelly Sanders
Secretary: Lisa Bechtol
Technical Delegate: Trudy Pulley
Chief Horsemanagement Judge: Dalles Phillips
Dressage Judges: Julie Congleton, Joni Abney, Meris Greges
Stadium Judge: Julie Congleton
Dressage Chair: Peggi Bindner
Stadium Course Designer: William Robertson
XC Course Designer: Cathy Wieschoff
Scorer: Kaity Colliver
Hospitality: Andrew Colliver
Stabling: Rachael Rosendaul
Facilities: Becky Logsdon

Operations: Bennie Logsdon

Big thanks to all our volunteers!! We couldn't do it without you &3



TENTATIVE DAILY SCHEDULE

Wednesday

8am: ‘Horse’ stall set up (NOT tackroom) and Equipment drop off

12pm: Rally Officially Starts — ALL parents, coaches, chaperones, friends, etc. MUST
leave the barn area. Penalties may be assessed. Tack stall set up begins

1:30pm: Competitor Briefing and Helmet Check — Bring ALL helmets being used for
Rally.

4pm: Horse Inspection (Jogs)

6pm: Barns close

B6pm: Stadium courses open for walking

Thursday

6am: Barns Open (All competitors must be present)
7:30am: Turn out inspections begin

8:00am: Dressage rides begin

11:15-12:15pm: Stadium open for walking

2:50: Stadium rides begin

5:00pm: Cross Country Briefing

6pm: Barns Close

6pm: Cross Country Course open for walking

6:30 Sports Psychology Seminar @ Pony Club Office

Friday

6am: Barns Open

7:30: XC Jump Judge Briefing- place TBD
8:30: Cross Country Begins

12pm: Awards (tentative)



Team Comp
# #

37
38
39

52
53
54
55

57
58
59
60

Competitor

Skylar Ragsdale
Ava Vande Hei
Wren Balazs
Penelope Bobic
*Julia Arbogast

Iris Loyall
Grace Rogers

'Ava Capstick

Anzlee Grissom
*Etta Abell

*Anna Lewis
Qlivia Elliott
lzabel Kuchey
Eliza Wilson
Maya Torres

Callie Collins
Isobel Evan's
QC Boggs
Maci Pigg
*Lilli Seto

Audrina McCall
Hannah Yau
Emi Young
Beau Curtis
*Mia Young

Certificafion

D3
D3
D2
D3
c1

D2
D2
D2
D3
D3

D3
D3 EV C1 HM
D2
D3
~ca

D3
D3
D3
D3
c1

C1
D2
D3
D3
D3

Age

11
12
16
14

16
17

12
14

15
14
11
13
15

12
12
12
12
12

10
12
10
12
15

Horse

Finnegan's Irish Dream
Finn

Rock

Finch

Cisco

Devious Wish

Viking King

Big Al Brings The Thunder

Stellar
Pineapple

‘ ‘ Star Streak

Gavyn

Sweet N Tangy
Comeandgetit
Odin

Won Tall Superstar

Greymeadows Colby
Kodiak

Celeste Wasabi
Peppy's Tuff Enough

Division

Starter
Starter
Starter
Starter
“Sable Managef

Starter
Intro

Starter
Starter

Stable Manager

Starter

Intro

Intro

Staiter

Stable Manager

Infro
Intro
Intro

_Starter

Stable Manager

Starter
Intro
Intro

Starter
Stable Manager

Club/Center

Stillwater

_ Stillwater

Stillwater

5 _Stillwat_er

étiliwater

_itegUp

Leg Up
Covered Bridge
Cedar Hills
Covered Bridge

Miami Valley

Miami Valley
Miami Valey

~ Miami Valley
Miami Valley

Bluegrass
Bluegrass
Bluegrass
Cedar Hills
Bluegrass

Tennessee Valley
Tennessee Valley
Tennessee Valley

Cedar Hilis_
_Tennessee Valley
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Thank You to all our amazing Supporters

Communications Sponsor
Modified XC Jumps donated by

Tess Utterback - REMAX Creative Realty

Horse Trial Prize Sponsor

Bridleberry Leather Tack Co

Dressage Complex Sponsor

Accuprint

Rally Prize Sponsors

CORE Therapies
Pfister Animal Hospital

Stillwater and Miami Valley Pony Clubs

(in memory of Tilly's Uncle Tim)
Middle Tennessee Pony Club

B Turned Awar

Jessica Jenkins

Vet Box

Ariatti Equestrian Center
Rood & Riddle Equine Hospital

ventin le Man r Awar

Ballyrankin Stud

Keeneland Pony Club

Arena Sponsors

Leg Up Equestrian Center
Becky & Bennie Logsdon
Covered Bridge Pony Club
Hallway Feeds
Blue Horse Entries

XC Jump Sponsors

Moss Landing
Trysting Tree Farm
Covered Bridge Pony Club
Milridge Farm
Ballyrankin Stud
Bluegrass Pony Club
Tanyderi Farm Connemaras &
Sporthorses
Ky Tack Exchange
Becky and Bennie Logsdon
Woodlog Covert
MWR Equine Dentistry
Shamrock Eventing
Funny Farm, Ky
The Family of Heidi Broderick
Twist of Fate Stables

In Kin i

Equestrian Events, Inc



